POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-59232/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700

Dated.26-07-2023

DO No. 691/2023/P

Sub: Police Estt.- Transfer and Posting of Sub Inspectors of Police in Thrissur

Range - implementing - Orders issued.

Ref : SO No. 81/2023/TSR (A1/3535/2021/TSR) dated 24-07-2023.

In pursuance of the orders contained in the SO cited, the following Sub Inspectors of Police have been transferred and posted to Thrissur Rural with immediate effect.

SINo	Name	Designation	PEN	Present Station/unit	Posted to
1	Sowmya E U	SI	853398	Mannrkkad PS	Thrissur Rural
2	Sreehari K	SI	421650	Mankara PS	Thrissur Rural

In the above circumstances, Officers concerned will relieve the incumbents immediately with the direction to report before the unit head concerned and forward the relieving reports to this office through iAPS. Officer/Section concerned will make necessary updation in iAPS Strength Management module and e-Roll.

26-07-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individuals through Officer concerned.

Copy To: The DIGP Thrissur Range Thrissur for kind information.

The DPC Thrissur Rural for information and necessary action.

ISHO Mannarkkad PS & Mankara PS for information and necessary

action.

All SDPOs in the district for information.

All Sections/seats in DPO for information and necessary action.





DO book and DO file.





